

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Frieman to Engrossed House Bill No. 118 by Representative Frieman

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 4, after "means any" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the  
 3 beginning of line 5 delete "submachine gun, or assault rifle" and insert in lieu thereof:  
 4 "automatic or semiautomatic pistol, rifle, or shotgun, or any short barrel variant"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 10, after "detachable" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
 7 in lieu thereof: "magazines, suppressors, interchangeable barrels or barrel assemblies."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 25, after "(2)" and before "of firearms" delete "Any registering or tracking"  
 10 and insert in lieu thereof: "The registration or tracking"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:  
 13 "A. The provisions of this Part shall apply to any employee or official of the  
 14 state or a political subdivision."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 3, line 25, after "Any" and before "described in" delete "entity" and insert in lieu  
 17 thereof: "employee or official"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 26, after "which the" and before "explicitly" delete "entity" and insert in lieu  
 20 thereof: "employee or official"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 4, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof: "C. Any employee or  
 23 official described in Subsection A of this Section shall not enforce or assist"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 4, line 4, after "Any" and before "described in" delete "entity" and insert in lieu  
 26 thereof: "employee or official"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 4, delete line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6 delete "effective date  
 29 of this Act," and insert in lieu thereof: "public or private funds or assets,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 11, after "Any" and before "R.S. 40:1815(B)" delete "entity or person who  
3 acts to violate" and insert in lieu thereof: "person or official described in Subsection A of this  
4 Section who violates"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "law" and insert in lieu thereof: "law, rule, or  
7 order"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 4, line 22, after "state shall" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the  
10 beginning of line 23 delete "state" and insert in lieu thereof: "be ineligible to receive state  
11 funding distribution of which is not required by the Constitution of Louisiana"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 13

13 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "entity" to "political subdivision"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 14

15 On page 4, line 26, after "that the" and before "has violated" delete "entity" and insert in lieu  
16 thereof: "political subdivision"